Library the petitions signed by 30 qualified voters of the Town of Marion, asking that the 
following question be placed upon the ballot and voted on at the next general election of 
the Town of Marion:  

SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE TOWN OF MARION FOR THE 
BUDGET OF THE MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY BE AT two-hundred and fifty 
thousand ($250,000) ANNUALLY?  

And WHEREAS, the endorsement of this Board of Trustees of the Marion Public Library 
is required before such question may be placed upon the ballot. NOW, THEREFORE, 
BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees hereby endorses the petitions presented 
to it and directs that the following question be voted on at the next general election of the 
Town of Marion:  

SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE TOWN OF MARION FOR THE 
BUDGET OF THE MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY BE AT two-hundred and fifty 
thousand ($250,000) ANNUALLY? 

iv.​ Joanna to type the formal certification letter for Kerry to sign and return to Joanna. 

v.​ Joanna will follow up with Heidi with the petitions and letter of certification.  Joanna to 
scan a full copy of petitions and letter before submitting to Heidi.